APPENDIXV: GRADUATE TUITION FEES
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Master of Science in Computing Science, Course-based (MSc)
Master of Science in Computing Science, Dual Degree (MSc)
Master of Engineering (MEng)
Professional Masters Program in Big Data
Domestic Students
International Students
Faul;;o A+a.  1alSE. ».
Graduate Diploma in Urban Studies (GDUS)
Master of Arts in Applied Legal Studies (MA)
Master of Arts in Liberal Studies (MA)
Master of Public Policy (MPP)
Master of Urban Studies (MUrh)
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Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA)

Executive Master of Business Administration,
Aboriginal Business (EMBA)*

Graduate Diploma in Business Administration (GDBA)

Management of Technology Master of Business
Administration (MOT MBA)

Master of Business Administration (MBA)?
Master of Science in Finance (MSc)

Graduate Diploma in Financial Engineering
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Semester
Semester

Semester

Credit Hour
Credit Hour
Credit Hour

Semester

Semester

Credit Hour
Credit Hour
Credit Hour
Credit Hour
Credit Hour

Semester

Semester
Credit Hour
Credit Hour

Credit Hour
Credit Hour

2013/14

$1,694.90
$847.50
$211.90

$469.40
$469.40
$469.40

$274.90
$221.30
$160.50
$236.10
$274.90

$9,883.80

$8,708.60
$619.90
$604.00

$619.90
$604.00

2014/15

$1,728.80
$864.45
$216.14

$478.79
$478.79
$478.79

$6,500.25
$7,802.25

$280.40
$225.73
$163.71
$240.82
$280.40

$10,081.48

$8,882.77
$632.30
$616.08

$632.30
$616.08
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2.0%
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2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

2.0%

2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

2.0%
2.0%
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Doctor of Education (EdD) Semester $4,433.00 $4,521.66 2.0%
Graduate Diploma in Education (GDE) Credit Hour $278.80 $284.38 2.0%
Graduate Certificate in Curriculum and Instruction (GCCI) Credit Hour $537.90 $548.66 2.0%
Graduate Certificate in Educational Leadership (GCEDUCL) Credit Hour $537.90 $548.66 2.0%
Master of Education, Educational Practice

and Off-campus (MEd) Semester $2,689.20 $2,742.98 2.0%
Master of Education, International Cohorts (MEd) Semester $6,605.10 $6,737.20 2.0%
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Fees will no longer be grandparented for cohorts starting Fall 2009 (Summer 2008 for Education),

with the exception of the Master of Digital Media program. Students admitted prior to this should check
with their programs to see if they qualify for grand-parented fees.

Non-degree, exchange and qualifying students, and students who take courses that are outside their
program requirements will pay whatever the rate is for the courses in which they enroll (i.e. if an
undergraduate course, the applicable undergraduate domestic or international fee, if a graduate course,
the applicable graduate fee, etc.) in addition to their regular graduate tuition payable. For courses in
specialty graduate programs, the relevant per-credit fee will apply. For courses in regular graduate
programs, the graduate basic per-credit fee will apply.

Continuing fees are set at 50% of the rate for the student’s program. This excludes the Executive MBA
program, which charges the same continuing fee as research programs.

Audit fees are set at 50% of the rate for the courses in which the student enrolls.

Graduation fee is $12/semester for three semesters.

Undergraduate students registered in the Concurrent Bachelor’'s-Master’s Degree Program who take
graduate courses will pay the graduate rate per unit.

Notes: * Total program tuition for the EMBA for Aboriginal Business and Leadership is the same as the regular EMBA program; the per semester fee is

106

different because of program structure differences.

2 An additional activity fee up to $3,000 per student for an international study tour will also be charged for the full time Masters in Business
Administration program. This fee does not include the cost of airfare to the study tour destination. The destination is subject to change from year to
year and may result in a higher additional activity fee.

3 An additional activity fee up to $2,500 per student for field trips, etc. will also be charged for the Master of Arts in Global Communications

program.



