APPENDIX V: GRADUATE TUITION FEES

	FU	2013/14	2014/15	%C a
RaPa 🗸				
	Semester	\$1,694.90	\$1,728.80	2.0%
B f	Semester	\$847.50	\$864.45	2.0%
	Semester	\$211.90	\$216.14	2.0%
S Qa. P a √'				
Fala A Sland				
$= \mathcal{L}_{r}^{I} = \mathbf{e} + \mathbf$	Credit Hour	\$469.40	\$478.79	2.0%
t et	Credit Hour	\$469.40	\$478.79	2.0%
∠c _n = • f == • f (∠ ¹ f)	Credit Hour	\$469.40	\$478.79	2.0%
•••rr l ^k 2 ^l r••f• f• f ₀ ll				
s fr s c r	Semester		\$6,500.25	
n ته له دله	Semester		\$7,802.25	
Fal- A a S la-Sl- l-				
	Credit Hour	\$274.90	\$280.40	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$221.30	\$225.73	2.0%
$\mathcal{L}_{\Gamma}^{L} = \mathbb{I}_{\Gamma}^{L} = \mathbb{I}_{\Gamma}^{L} \mathbb{I}_{\Gamma}^{L$	Credit Hour	\$160.50	\$163.71	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$236.10	\$240.82	2.0%
∠ ¹ r * • •↓ ₆ * ₇ (∠ ¹ ••)	Credit Hour	\$274.90	\$280.40	2.0%
B SO B				
te ut ∠urte r trr € r € (∠')	Semester	\$9,883.80	\$10,081.48	2.0%
[™] ال [™] ا	Semester	\$8,708.60	\$8,882.77	2.0%
≂lel" t r"rr c rt t]	Credit Hour	\$619.90	\$632.30	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$604.00	\$616.08	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$619.90	\$632.30	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$604.00	\$616.08	2.0%
≂€ _€ ∟≞ ₈ 🖡 ∟ , ∟ •b ^A f == • f				

	FU	2013/14	2014/15	%C a
Fa0 E 0a				
₿ • • c •((cB)	Semester	\$4,433.00	\$4,521.66	2.0%
	Credit Hour	\$278.80	\$284.38	2.0%
Elsevel Breek Leres top]	Credit Hour	\$537.90	\$548.66	2.0%
تە قەرىلىغە تە بى ئەت ھەر ئە ئەرتە ھە يە يەت ئەت ھەر ئەت ھەر ئەت ھە يەت ئەت ھە يەت ئەت ھە يەت ھە يەت ھە يەت ھە 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Credit Hour	\$537.90	\$548.66	2.0%
	Semester	\$2,689.20	\$2,742.98	2.0%
	Semester	\$6,605.10	\$6,737.20	2.0%

- - N=r 1 UP sete stand of the rest of the rest of the rest of the standard of